Please contact your zoned school to set up an appointment for registration.

The age requirement for kindergarten entrance in Virginia is that children will have celebrated
their fifth birthday by September 30. Upon parent request, any Hampton child who will
celebrate his/her fifth birthday in October or November may be eligible to register for

kindergarten pending the outcome of an evaluation. Parents with children who were born

during the months of October or November 2016, can call Virginia Saloka at 727-2130 to
schedule an entrance evaluation appointment. Please note that the decision regarding the
child’s eligibility status based on the evaluation is final and that there is no appeal process.

Each family will receive a packet of information necessary for
kindergarten registration when they visit their child’s zoned school.

Items Needed to Register Child:
. Proof of Residency:
» Mortgage/lease statement
* Public utilities statement such as water, electric or gas bill
* Residency affidavit (available at any school office)
. Child’s State Issued Birth Certificate
. Child’s Physical Health Form - (Dated within 12 months of school start date
and Immunization Record)
. Custody papers (if applicable)
. Photo Identification - of Parent/Guardian
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If unable to provide a physical and an up-to-date immunization record at registration,
please note that these documents MUST be submitted prior to the first day of school.

Registration takes place at your zoned school.
You may contact your zoned school for more information.
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Hampton City Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age or other protected classes in its programs and activities and provides equal
access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies:
Robbin G. Ruth, Executive Director of Human Resources One Franklin Street, Hampton, VA 23669 757-727-2000



To locate your child’s zoned school based on your residency, follow this link:
http://edulogweb.hampton.k12.va.us/edulog/webquery/

Aberdeen Elementary School
1424 Aberdeen Road 23666
Phone: 825-4624

Main Office Secretary

Eric Santomauro
esantomauro@hampton.k12.va.us

Andrews PreK-8 School
3120 Victoria Blvd. 23661
Phone: 268-3333

Main Office Secretary

Shante Hill-Bailey
shillbailey@hampton.k12.va.us

Armstrong School for the Arts
3401 Matoaka Road 23661
Phone: 727-1067

Main Office Secretary

Michelle Walkup
mwalkup@hampton.k12.va.us

Asbury Elementary School
140 Beach Road 23664
Phone: 850-5075

Main Office Secretary

Ryan Harris
rharrisl@hampton.k12.va.us

Barron Fundamental School
45 Fox Hill Road 23669

Phone: 850-5100

Main Office Secretary

Brenda Bailey
bbailey@hampton.k12.va.us

Bassette Elementary School
671 Bell Street 23661

Phone: 727-1071

Main Office Secretary

Allison Scott
ascott@hampton.k12.va.us

Booker Elementary School
160 Apollo Drive 23669

Phone: 850-5096

Main Office Secretary

Janice Gustafson
jgustafson@hampton.k12.va.us

Bryan Elementary School
1021 N. Mallory Street 23663
Phone: 727-1056

Main Office Secretary

Lisa Wassel
Iwassel@hampton.k12.va.us

Burbank Elementary School
40 Tidemill Lane 23666

Phone: 825-4642

Main Office Secretary

Mariann Berkheimer

mberkheimer@hampton.k12.va.us

Cary Elementary School
2009 Andrews Boulevard 23663
Phone: 850-5092

Main Office Secretary

Terri Johnson
tjohnson9@hampton.k12.va.us

Cooper Elementary Magnet
Elementary School

200 Marcella Road 23666
Phone: 825-4645

Main Office Secretary

Lorenda Beau
Ibeau@hampton.k12.va.us

Forrest Elementary School
1406 Todds Lane 23666

Phone: 825-4627

Main Office Secretary

Erin Barnard
ejennings@hampton.k12.va.us

Kraft Elementary School
600 Concord Drive 23666
Phone: 825-4634

Main Office Secretary

Linda McNeal
Imcneal@hampton.k12.va.us

Langley Elementary School
16 Rockwell Road 23669
Phone: 850-5105

Main Office Secretary

Renee Green
rgreen2@hampton.k12.va.us
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Machen Elementary School
20 Sacramento Drive 23666
Phone: 727-2900

Main Office Secretary
(assandra Curtis
ccurtis@hampton.k12.va.us

Phenix PreK-8 School

1061 Big Bethel Road, 23666
Phone: 268-3500

Main Office Secretary

Tiffany Fortune
tfortune@hampton.k12.va.us

Phillips Elementary School
703 LeMaster Drive 23669
Phone: 850-5079

Main Office Secretary

Meleah Bagoly
mbagoly@hampton.k12.va.us

Smith Elementary School
379 Woodland Road 23669
Phone: 850-5088

Main Office Secretary

Norma Jeffries
njeffries@hampton.k12.va.us

Tucker-Capps Elementary School

113 Wellington Drive 23666
Phone: 825-4641

Main Office Secretary

Vickie Holmes
vholmes@hampton.k12.va.us

Tyler Elementary School
57 Salina Street 23669
Phone: 727-1075

Main Office Secretary

Cindy Everett
ceverett@hampton.k12.va.us



